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Introduction: -

Student satisfaction survey helps a lot to improve quality in teaching -
learning and evaluation. Student satisfaction survey questionnaire consists of
twenty-one questions, out of which 20 are objective type and 21 question is open
ended to extract observations and suggestions for improvements providing an

opportunity to the students to give suggestions.

The students will respond on a scale of 5 to 1 for 20 objective questions.
Questionnaire is focused mainly on how the curriculum, teaching - learning and
evaluation in the institution are being implemented. Student Satisfaction Survey is
conaducted for students of four UG Courses for the year 2021-22 and survey was
conducted through online by providing link to the students. Student Satisfaction
Survey is conducted and analyzed by IQAC in Co-ordination with the departments of

Computer science and Stalistics.

Analysis of Responses: -

1. Syllabus Coverage in the Class:
Analysis:- 85 % of the Students expressed their satisfaction about the
coverage of Syllabus.
2. Teachers prepare for the Class:
Analysis:- 56 % of the Students expressed satisfaction about preparedness of
the teachers for the classes.
3. Teachers Communication ability:
Analysis:- 72 % of the Students felt that the teachers were effective in
Communication.
Action:- The teachers are suggested to improve their communication skills
for effective teaching.
4. Teachers Approach to teaching:
Analysis:- 56 % of the Students opined that the teacher’s approach to

teaching was very good.




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by teacher:

Analysis:- 62 % of the Students felt that their internal evaluation was good.

. Discussion of performance in assighments with Students:

Analysis:- 70 % of the Students felt that their performance in assignments
was discussed.

Promotion of Internship, student ex-change and field visit opportunities:

Analysis:- 71.5 % of the Students have the opinion that Institution promotes
Internship and field visits.

Action:- It is decided to conduct more internship and field visits.

. Teaching and mentoring process:

Analysis:- 53.6 % of the Students are satisfied with mentoring process which

facilitates cognitive, social and emotional growth.

. Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow:

Analysis:- 60.3 % of the Students agreed that institution has been providing
multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Teachers inform about expected competencies, of student’s course

outcomes and programme outcomes:

Analysis:- 61.6 % of the Students expressed that they informed about course
outcomes and programme outcomes at the beginning of each
course.

Follow up by mentor on task assigned:

Analysis:- 68.9 % of the Students have the opinion that their mentor does
follow up.

Teachers lllustrate the concepts through examples:

Analysis:- 65.6 % of the Students expressed satisfaction about the illustration

of concepts through examples and applications.

Teachers identify the strength and encourage students with providing

right level of challenges:

Analysis:- 62.3 % of the students are happy that teachers identifying the
strengths of students and encourage them by providing right level
of challenges.

Teachers are able to identify students weaknesses and help them to

overcome:

Analysis:- 61.3 % of the Students felt that their teachers identify

weaknesses and help them to overcome.




15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review

and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process:

Analysis:- 59.9 % of the students are extremely satisfied that the institution
makes effort to engage the students in monitoring, review and

continuous quality improvement in teaching learning process.

The institute Teachers use student centric methods, such as

experiential learning, Participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences:

Analysis:- 62.9 % of the students are happy with the using of student centric
methods such as experiential learning and participative

learning by teachers.

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities:
Analysis:- 68.9 % of the students expressed that teachers encourage them to

Participate in extra curricular activities.

Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work:
Analysis:- 67.2 % of the students opined that teachers/institute inculcate

soft skills, life skills and employability skills.

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector,
multimedia, etc while teaching:
Analysis:- 62.6 % of the Students expressed that ICT tools are used by 90 %

of the teachers.

The Overall quality of teaching - learning process in the institute is very
Good:
Analysis:- 57.9 % of the Students felt that overall quality of teaching -learning

process is good.




21.0pen end question for suggestions:

Analysis — Suggestions:

1. Improvement of quality in teaching learning process
Action:

e [tis decided to start new courses.
* To strengthen Library by providing all kinds of competitive books.
* Special classes have been started for Arithmetic and Reasoning for
all kinds of Competitive exams.
2. Improvement of Infrastructure

Action:
¢ Construction of 16 class rooms with RUSA Funds

¢ Eight class rooms construction work is taken up by the Alumni Association
Fund.

3. Placements:
Action: It is decided to start College Placement Cell.

4. Career Guidance:
Action: Career Guidance Cell is started to cater for career related issues.

5. Communication Skills:
Action: orientation programmes, workshops on improving communication
skills were organized.
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

1 —Below 30%

2.6%
3 - 5510 69%

2.0%
4 —70to 84%

11.3%

5 — 85 to 100%

83.1%
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
300
200
100
0 S 0

5 - 851to 100% 4 —70to 84% 3-551t069% 2— 30 to 54% 1 -Below 30%




2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

3 — Poorly
2.3%

4 — Satisfactorily

40.1%
5 —Thoroughly
56.0%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
200
150
100
50
0 S e

5 -Thoroughly 4 — Satisfactorily 1 - Won't teach 3 — Poorly 2 — Indifferently
at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

2— Generally ineffect...

1.3%
3 — Just satisfactorily

5.6%

4 — Sometimes effec...
20.5%

5 — Always effective
72.2%

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
250

200

150

100

50

5 — Always 4 — Sometimes 3 — Just 2— Generally 1- Very poor
effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

3 - Good
11.9%
1— Poor
0.7%

2 — Fair
3.0%

5- Excellent
56.0%

4 —\ery good
28.5%

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
200

150

100

50

5— Excellent 4 —Very good 2 — Fair 1- Poor 3 — Good




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

1— Unfair

1.7%

3 — Sometimes unfair
7.6%

2 — Usually unfair
1.3%

4 — Usually fair
24.2%

5 — Always fair
65.2%

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

200

150

100

50

5 — Always fair 4 — Usually fair 2 — Usually unfair 3 — Sometimes 1— Unfair
unfair




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

2— Rarely

2.0%
3 — Occasionally/So...

4.3%

4 — Usually
23.2%

5 — Every time
70.5%

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
250

200

150

100

50

5 — Every time 4 —Usually 3 — Occasionally/Sometimes 2— Rarely




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visitopportunities for students.

2 — Rarely 4 — Often
3 e ome 12.2%
3 — Sometimes :
7.6%
5 — Regularly
71.5%

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visitopportunities for students.

250

200

150

100

50

4 — Often 5 — Regularly 3 — Sometimes 2 — Rarely 1- Never




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates
you in cognitive, social andemotional growth.

1— Not at all

1.0%

3— Moderately

6.3%

2— Marginally

20% 4 — Very well
37.1%

5 — Significantly
53.6%

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social andemotional growth.

200

150

100

50

4 — Very well 5 — Significantly 2— Marginally 3— Moderately 1— Not at all




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

3 — Neutral
4.3%

4 — Agree
33.1%

5 — Strongly agree
60.3%

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
200

150

100

50

4 — Agree 5 — Strongly agree 2 — Disagree 3 — Neutral 1- Strongly disagree




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programmeoutcomes

2 — Rarely
1.7%
3— Occasionally/Some. ..

6.0%

4 — Usually
30.5%

5— Every time
61.6%

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programmeoutcomes

200
150
100

50




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

3— Occasionally/Some. ..
4.0%

2 — Rarely

1.7%

4 — Usually
252%

5— Every time
68.9%

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

250
200
150
100

50




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications

2 — Rarely
2.6%
4 — Usually
27.5%
3- Occasionally/Some. ..
3.6%
5— Every time
65.6%

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications

200
150
100

50




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level ofchallenges.

2 — Slightly
2.0%
4 — Reasonably
26.2%
3 — Partially
8.3%
5 — Fully
62.3%

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level ofchallenges.

200

150

100

50

4 — Reasonably 3 — Partially 5 — Fully 2 — Slightly 1- Unable to




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

2 — Rarely

3.0%

1 — Never

2.6% 4 — Usually
27.2%

3 — Occasionally/Som...
6.0%

5 — Every time
61.3%

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

200
150
100

50




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuousquality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

2 — Disagree

1.7%
3 — Neutral

7.6%

4 — Agree
29.8%

5 — Strongly agree
59.9%

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuousquality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

200

150

100

50

4 — Agree 5 — Strongly agree 3 — Neutral 2 — Disagree 1 — Strongly disagree




16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participativelearning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

1 — Not at all

0.3%

3 — Some what
8.3%

2 — Very little
3.0%

4 — Moderate
25.5%

5 — To a great extent
62.9%

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participativelearning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

200

150

100

50

4 — Moderate 5 — To a great extent 2 — Very little 3 — Some what 1 — Not at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

3 — Neutral
4.6%
4 — Agree
252%
2 — Disagree
0.7%

5 — Strongly agree
68.9%

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
250

200

150

100

50

4 — Agree 2 —Disagree 5 — Strongly agree 3 — Neutral 1 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employabilityskills to make you ready for the world of
work.

2 — Very little
2.0%

3 — Some what
5.6%

4 — Moderate
24.5%

5 — To a great extent
67.2%

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft sKills,
life skills and employabilityskills to make you ready for the world of
work.

250
200
150
100

50

4 — Moderate 5 — To a great extent 3 — Some what 2 —Very little 1 — Not at all




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. whileteaching.

2-30-49%
2.3%
4—70-89%
27 8%
350 —69%
6.6%
5 — Above 90%
62.6%
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. whileteaching.
200
150
100
50
0 .

4-70-89%% 3 -50-69% 5 - Above 90% 1 — Below 29% 2-30-49%




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.

1 — Strongly disagree
0.7%

4 — Agree
34.8%
5 —Strongly agree
57.9%
3 — Neutral
6.0%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.

200

150

100

50

4 — Agree 3 — Neutral 5 —Strongly agree 2 — Disagree 1 — Strongly disagree




21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall

teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

Giving importance to u...

0.3% 1.0%
No suggestions
1.provide digital techn... 6.1%
0.7% No
No suggestion 2.7%
1.0% .
1.competitive exams 2.7%
03% Nothing
| Suggest improve tea... 5.1%
03% To give annimation
Sirs only told the subj... 0.3%
0.3% Now well and good
0.3%
Implement has beenrr... Good
0.7% 4.1%
Excellent Nothing to say
2.7% 0.7%
No comments
0.7%
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall
teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Improve infrastructure

Yes

Teaching is good but students is not learning implement proper facilities to study to students
Providing games equipment

Having a good relationship with principal & students.

Super

Very good
Enhancing the skills and student centric education and also need more practical and realitic
appraoch

Please provide good faculty members to our group
1)GOOD TEACHING FACULTY
2) no suggestions

No suggestions
Teaching English learning speeching is very mostly

All over Good
| request to you please provide digital class room and ppt presentation

Improve infrastructure hostel facilities
Regular seminars

Project works

Upgrade experimental learning

No

The fill the all faculty vacancys of Departments. Some Departments are available multiple faculty
members for one subject and some Depts. members are teaching multuple subjects...This is
burden to them...overally this is my suggestion.. Thank you!

No
THIS college is very good

NO
Make more digital classrooms.
Increase Permenant staff.

No suggestions

Nothing

Nothing

No suggestions

Choose the good faculty

Teaching should be in practical way by using equipment
To give annimation videos

To visit some companies

To provide laptops

No suggestions

Intract with students

Give practical teaching

Open library and computer labs in hollydays also

Digital classes




We want permanent staff

HOPE EVERY SUBJECT HAS GOVERNMENT FACULTY IN FUTURE.
We hope better teaching further generation...permanant staff

M

Everything good

1.We didn't have subject teacher

2.when teacher was fair and joyful in the class the student was able to learn more things .
3 we didn't have good facilities in the college. Like laptop or etc

Nothing

Improve faculty

Now well and good

Nothing

No more

Digital classes..

No suggestions

Implement the cultural hub

Good teaching, good caring, response
Please a point well known lectures.

College was very excellent because of best infrastructure and best faculty.All the students must
utilise the facilities of our college such as sports , culture activities and other competitions.

No suggestions

Nothing

Improving lab facilities
Improve college infrastructure
No

All Good

Nothing

Good

Good teaching
Nill

All good

Mentoring the students is necessary
Improve the mode of Teaching.
Change the method of teaching.

Nothing to say
Conducting weekly once seminar

Nothing to say

To provide laptops for students

To improve college time table

Appoint Permanent and Experienced faculties in the college
Improving teaching style

We need class rooms

Imporove teaching experience

Good

Nothing to say ....All teachers are performed perfectly in their activities
To implement the college uniform

Telling the students how to improve communication skills and how to understand the subject this
are the important aspect to student life




1.no suggestions for their teaching skills...

It's better to develop infrastructure too.....
Should come to class by well prepared
Should have good communication

Be friendly

No suggestions

Introduce hobby clubs

Govt lectures can appoint in our institutions because of less than ten member in our college it
can Pacilitate to govt lecture post and students standard education can emproved it.

1) improve digital infrastructure in class rooms

2)try to arrange the guidance programs by experts and successful persons for personality
development

3)try to arrange compus placements for every year

Be Organised

Use technology

Classes will be held within limits

Need some good explanation

Improving soft and english communication skills by experts, provide sufficient computers with net
facility for online courses

1.Communication between lecturer and students is awesome.

2.Teaching through projector and led TV's gives more understanding ability.

3.Most of the lecturers focuses on the skills of the students.

Construct the new darmentries

We need Practicality in Present Scenario
1. Using of projectors

2.using english language

3.awareness about future jobs

Good

Teachings learning experience is good

1) innovative method of teaching and follow new education policy
Digital teaching
Learning field work experience

Arrange coaching for competitive exams

Nothing

1. Make sure that for every class faculty members are sufficient

2. Keep seperate class Period about technology and awareness skills
1. Make sure that for every class faculty members are sufficient

2. Keep seperate class Period about technology and awareness skills

PPT presentation,Teach general, First explain light and then brief

Yes some lecturers are improved there lectures
We went well trained physical director

We went new hostel

We went daily milk

Nothing

We want well trained Physical Director
We want new hostel.

We want daily milk.

We want well trained Physical Director.
We want new hostle.

We want daily milk.

We want well trained physical Director.
Field work

Ppt presentation
Study tours




It is better to run college half day only.
Remaining time is useful for the preparation of other competitive exams.

No comments

1.teaching well

2.preparing update syllabus

field work

ppt presentation

It would be good if the teachers come to It would be good if the teachers come to the lessons
better prepared and the children understand better. the lessons better prepared and the children
understand better.

We want daily milk
All are good

Nothing
| think these teachers are very well

Overall good
1. Pratical experience explain about that anything.
2.Always be cool.

Need to explain clearly
Need lecturers

Nil

No suggestions

1.Required teaching staff
2. Required good infrastructure

Better

Nill

Take special care on every student
To be friendly with students

Use the block boards

Good teaching,

Better change total staff

We want well physical director
To improve our communication
No comments

Good
Excellent
Good
Fantastic

Excellent

Excellent

Not gll lecturers are perfect in our college we suggesting that economics lecturers are not perfect
so we want better lecturers as well

By their lecturer standards we bot able to crack pg in central university

Finally thank u for ur alertness among students

Excellent

Implement as be required

Excellent

Implement has been required

Exlent

lam happy, iam totally satisfied studying this college
Very good

Excellent

More information about y topic

No




Implement has been required

1.more digital classes will be good
2.more computer classes

3.study hours duration have to be more

Excellent
Good

Goo

1.digital clases

2.more cmputer clases

3.Study hours exanging in more

Good

Good

Good

Good

It's so good teach the lectures

Use simple language

1) quality needed for particular subjects...
Excellent

Increasing communication skills
Regular faculty
Special classes

Improve in communication
Recruitment of permanent staff
Hostel infrastructure development

Good Hotels
good
excellent

Good

Nothing
Morning college
NO

Excellent

to focus on the problem of subject , and syallabus was run as like slow to improve covering
syallabus.

1. Teacher need to make students understand the concept instead of writing it in the notebook.
2. Teacher should use bilingual way of teaching and with loud voice.

3. Teacher should encourage atleast self learning with in the students by giving more time in the
daily routine time table.

Change the Faculty and Need Permanent Faclty and Level Qualified Teachers
1. Engagement of student in pratical knowledge.

Nothing

To tell about update syllabus

Give some training for employment. Providing placement for students.

We want permenent faculty

Each student observe the every teacher

half day college

NEED TO DEVELOP THE TEACHING TO DIGITAL SCREEN.

THERE ARE NO SANSKRIT LECTURERS IN OUR INSTITUTE.
Sirs only told the subject according to the final examination paperonly , my request to sirs teach
subject in objective manner,it helps in various exams

Lack of government facaulty.
We had already getting good knowledge from teachers ,the teachers had guiding us good .




Period time has to be reduced

I'M FEELING VERY SATISFACTORY WITH MY INSTITUTE
Quality of teaching and learning process is in institution is good
Lets student know what going in the college.

To encourage the students which field is interested

Nothing

1. THIS COLLEGE GIVES EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES TO STUDENTS

2. THIS COLLEGE CONSIST OF EXCELLENT TEACHING FACULTY

3. THIS COLLEGE PROVIDES GOOD LABS EITHER ALL DEPARTMENTS.

It is a very good institute here Lecturers are also excelling us very well, lecturers are here not only
syllabus matrkh but also guide future job oppurtuniis.

| Suggest improve teaching in logical and practical way
| observed very curious to their responsibility, their very spend time with students,, my suggest
please oppoint the experience faculty.. this is very useful to my life ..

Very well and excellent
NO SUGGESTION. ALL TEACHERS ARE DOING WELL.
Good teacher's

Good teachers ©)

Reading books in library

Playing games in ground

Giving speeches in culturals in college

Good teachers but they can do well
Reasoning

Compitative class

Class hours 8Am to 1pm

1) we don't have sufficient faculty of b.com
1.competitive exams

2.class hours morning section 8 to 1
2.techers are exactly tecing superb

1 Morning study hours

2 evening study hours

1.government facility notin my college
2.teachers to take care students
3.some class rooms not in my college

government faculty are not
Nothing

No suggestions

1.Teacher To Take care About Students

2. College Provide Some Compatative books In Libreary

3.Some Facilities Are Developed In This College

4.Improve All Above Observations . It wonder full College In All Government Degree Colleges

It is good for all

1. We want more, some more

1 .It's better to provide the permanent teachers

2. Arranged the communication skills program in weakly

3.Increasing the no of course in our college

4 . Government should provide the scholarship like Vidya divana etc...
5.Update our college lab equipments for more practical knowledge

No suggestions

providing perment facuity , maintaining the laboratory , provide advance books in library
Provide permanent faculty

Improving lab materials

Providing more books to students




No suggestions

No suggestions

No suggestions

No suggestions

No suggestion

Online courses to improve our academic standards

Coaching learning improvement, Arthemtic reasoning classes required and improved

| suggest that to improve that sir learn the computer language
1.required to improve group skills amd discussion

2.they can teach extra syllabus with classroom syllabus
3.they can abel to clarify students doubts

Online courses for career guidance

To conduct arthematic and reasoning classes
Theritical classes

| improve Competitive exams

Need to Provide opportunity for digital learning
1.provide digital technology courses
Experiment classes

Guide to proper way to understand that students education nd their future
1)to provide digital courses

2) digital library

3)compitative coaching

1.1 observed teachers are come to class with in time

2.1 suggest that teachers are teach in deapth concepts

3.1 observed in my teachers are well educated and experienced person
1.To provide digital technology courses

2.provide more time for competitive purpose

1.provide digital technology courses

1.they can teach on the basis of student mentality

2.they teach extra curriculum activities to improve our self confidence and skills
3.they read syllabus first and teach later with clarity

1.To provide digital technology courses

2.provide time for preparing for their goals

3.conducting quiz programs in their subjects

To be good support

Guide a proper way to students about future studies and future also
No suggestion

No suggestions

Very well

To provide online classes for comptetive exams
1.byju's online classes

2.banking coaching

3.motivation classes

No
No suggestions
No suggestions

No Suggestions.

No suggestions

Optional wide have to focus
Placements




Nothing

Conduct the group discussions.
Conduct quiz on individual subjects
No suggestion

Conducted group discussion, conducted quiz programs, awareness about job apportunity
1. More encouragement of student activities.

2. Very well encouragement for students getting into internships.

3. Campus placements should be there for all science and arts students.

Improve Infrastructure

Improving communication skills and improving bonding with students

Use proper language what they have know better as students satisfaction

| am not agree to conduct extra classes

Wasting time with unnecessary reasongs while conducting the class and teaching in the class

NOTHING

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction

Good

Satisfied

Very well explained

Good

No

No

Any placements

Digital Learning

Digital teaching

Digital learning

Provide placements

None

Teach less time, Motivate the students, identify what they were interested.
Communicative with the students

Well

Nothing to say much over all teaching and faculty is excellent

Good

We need permanent faculty for each subject atleast to get more knowledge regarding the subject
Nothing

Keep going

To teach both English and Telugu

DAILY TWO HOURS PREPARATION FOR OTHER EXAMINATIONS
Giving importance to understanding for students for some time




